

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DHARWAD

WALMI Campus, Belur Industrial Area, Near High Court, PB Road Dharwad – 580 011, Karnataka

LIBRARY

18th August 2022

Ref. No.: IITDh/LIB-ACQ/VE/2022-23/01

Advertisement for Registration / Empanelment of Vendors for Supply of Print / Non-Print Documents to Central Library, IIT Dharwad

The Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad invites Expression of Interest (EoI) for "Registration / Empanelment of Vendor(s) for the supply of Books (Indian/Foreign Publications), Society Publications, Government Reports & Publications, Language Books and Any Other Publications in Print Format and e-Media Resources like – CD / DVD / Audio-Visual / Online Streaming / Downloadable Contents or any other Media Types" on the Prescribed Format from reputed Vendor/Distributor/Supplier(s) in India, to the Central Library, IIT Dharwad.

This Empanelment will be valid for One Year (from the contract approval date). It may be further extendable for up to TWO more Years (based on the vendor's performance and approval from the competent authority) at the sole discretion of the IIT Dharwad.

The proforma application with detailed guidelines is available on the Institute's website (https://www.iitdh.ac.in/). Interested Vendor/Distributor/Supplier(s) may submit the application form complete in all respects along with a Demand Draft of INR 2,000.00 (Non-refundable) in favour of the 'Registrar, IIT Dharwad' payable at Dharwad as the Vendor Registration Fee accompanied with one copy of each of the requisite documents to in a sealed envelope - "The Chairman (Library Committee) Indian Institute of Technology, Dharwad, WALMI Campus, Belur Industrial Area, Near High Court, PB Road, Dharwad - 580 011, Karnataka, India" by speed post only. Last Date for Submission of Applications: 12/09/2022: 06.00 PM (Monday).

For Instructions, Terms and Conditions, Discount Policy, etc., kindly refer to the Annexures.

Note: This advertisement is also available on – Central Public Procurement Portal (CPPP)